nue with the westerly line of Creek street, and 
thence running westerly along the northerly line 
of Borden avenue sixty (6o) feet; thence running 
northerly and parallel with Creek street ninety 
(9o) feet; thence easterly and parallel with Bor-
den avenue one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
feet to the westerly line of Creek street; thence 
southerly along the westerly line of Creek street 
sixty-five (65) feet; thence westerly and parallel 
to Borden avenue sixty-five (65) feet; thence 
southerly and parallel to Creek street twenty-